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FACA – APPROVED INSTRUCTORS – 2021 
 
CHEMICAL IMMOBILIZATION 
 

COUNTY INSTRUCTOR AGENCY 

Escambia John F. Jankowski 
JFJankow@myescambia.com 
850.595.0097 

Escambia County Animal Control 
3363 West Park Place 
Pensacola, FL 32501 

Escambia 
 
 

Kevin Monfreda 
kjmonfreda@myescambia.com 
850.595.0097 

Escambia County Animal Control 
3363 West Park Place 
Pensacola, FL 32501 

Hillsborough 
 
 

Buddy Butler 
ButlerB@HCFLGOV.net 
813.612.8407 

Hillsborough County Pet Resource Division 
440 Falkenburg Road 
Tampa, FL 33619 

Palm Beach 
 
 

Chase Cook 
Ctcook@pbcgov.org 
561.233.0228 

Palm Beach County Animal Care and Control 
7100 Belvedere Road 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 

Marion 
 
 

Gregory “Scott” Anderson 
scott.anderson@marioncountyfl.org 
352.671.8727 

Marion County Animal Services 
5701 SE 66th Street 
Ocala, FL 34480 

Polk 
 
 

Jay Scarborough 
JScarborough@polksheriff.org 
863.298.6200 

Polk County Sheriff’s Office 
1891 Jim Keene Blvd. 
Winter Haven, FL 33898 

Volusia 
 
 

Adam Leath 
aleath@volusia.org 
386.248.1790 x 11398 

Volusia County Animal Services 
1250 Indian Lake Road 
Daytona Beach, FL 32124 
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